> \$40.00 1147*:*

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WALTER CROW	09/20/2006
CRAIG EMMANUEL LOIZIDES	09/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensing Strategies, Inc.	
Street Address:	114 Titus Mill Road	
City:	Pennington	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08534	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11472811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)993-1879

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-993-1878

Email: rcc@chippersonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rita C. Chipperson, Esq [SS0005.001]

Address Line 1: 89 Headquarters Plaza North

Address Line 2: 14th Floor, Suite 1472

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SS0005.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita C. Chipperson, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecAssignmentCrow#page1.tif source=ExecAssignmentLoizides#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018307 FRAME: 0119

500156678

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT WALTER CROW, citizen of the UNITED STATES, residing at 12 ARVIDA DRIVE, PENNINGTON, NEW JERSEY 08534, am one of the inventors of the invention of METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING AND CLASSIFYING OPTICAL RADIATION, for which I intend to or have executed an application for a Patent of the United States;

which is identified by the Law Offices of Rita C. Chipperson, P.C. Attorney Docket No. SS0005.001;

and WHEREAS, SENSING STRATEGIES, INC., a corporation, having its principle place of business at 114 Titus Mill Road, Pennington, New Jersey 08534, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all design patents thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding provided ASSIGNEE shall pay me all reasonable costs and expenses associated therewith, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Ca+ 25	Nohat William (18)	
Date Sept- 20, 2006	MR. ROBERT WALTER CROW	,
State of New Tersey)		
State of New Tersey) County of Mercer)		
	1	
On this 20 day of	2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County	
aforesaid, personally appeared	BEET WICHOW	ر _
aforesaid, personally appearedto me known and known to me to be the personal to me to be the personal to the personal t	rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he	د ــ
aforesaid, personally appeared	rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he	_,
aforesaid, personally appearedto me known and known to me to be the personal to me to be the personal to the personal t	rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he	

PATENT REEL: 018307 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CRAIG EMMANUEL LOIZIDES, citizen of the UNITED STATES, residing at 142 STRATFORD COURT, HILLSBOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 08844, am one of the inventors of the invention of METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING AND CLASSIFYING OPTICAL RADIATION, for which I intend to or have executed an application for a Patent of the United States;

which is identified by the Law Offices of Rita C. Chipperson, P.C. Attorney Docket No. SS0005.001;

and WHEREAS, SENSING STRATEGIES, INC., a corporation, having its principle place of business at 114 Titus Mill Road, Pennington, New Jersey 08534, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all design patents thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding provided ASSIGNEE shall pay me all reasonable costs and expenses associated therewith, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date 9/20, 2006	Craig Louides (L.S.),
_	MR. CRAIG EMMANUEL LOIZIDES
State of New Jersey) SS.:	
County of Mercer) SS.:	
On this 20 day of , 2006, before aforesaid, personally appeared , 2006, before	e me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, personally appeared	and and applied the foregoing instrument and he
to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed	ed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
. IRENE BILLINGS	
NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public.

PATENT REEL: 018307 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 09/26/2006